## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin C Gower	08/30/2007
Warren E Maule	08/31/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11848354

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)823-1036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128239667

Email: shrodrig@us.ibm.com

Correspondent Name: Diana R. Gerhardt

Address Line 1: 11400 Burnet Road

Address Line 2: IBM-Intellectual Property Law Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78758-3493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AUS920070759US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana R Gerhardt

Total Attachments: 2

500348686

source=AUS920070759US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=AUS920070759US1\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019790 FRAME: 0550

\$40.00 I

**=CH \$4**(

AUS920070759US1

# ASSIGNMENT

Wh	ereas, we,		
(1)	Kevin C. Gower County of Dutchess	of LaGrangeville and State of New	York
(2)	Warren E. Maule County of Williamson	of Cedar Park and State of Texas	S
hav	e invented certain improvements in		
SYS DE\	STEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMIN VICE LEVEL THAT IS TRANSPARENT TO A	G ERROR CORRECT A MEMORY CHANNEL	ION AT A MEMORY
and	executed, respectively, a United States pate	nt application therefore o	าก
(Dat	tes Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) Aug	ust <u>X</u> ) , (2007); (2) _	,, , (2007)
desi	Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS y York, having a place of business at Armo ires to acquire the entire right, title and inten- United States and foreign patents to be obta	nk, New York 10504, (r est in the said applicatio	nereinafter called IBM)
entii Stat the f any and inve	Now therefore, for a valuable considera the above named, hereby sell, assign, and the right, title and interest in the said applications and foreign countries, and in all foreign of filing of said United States application, and we betters Patent granted upon the invention seassigns; and we hereby agree that IBM intion and we will execute all papers necestign applications when called upon to do so be	transfer to IBM, its succe on and invention therein a countries, and all rights of re request the Commission at forth in said application may apply for foreign I ssary in connection with	essors and assigns, the disclosed for the United of priority resulting from oner of Patents to issue to IBM, its successors Letters Patent on said
(1)	Signed at Pough Keensie NY on (City)	August 30 (Date)  Kevin C. Son	, 2007. <u>クレング)</u> ver
(2)	Signed at on (City)	(Date)	, 2007.
		Warren E. Ma	aule

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 019790 FRAME: 0551

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whe	ereas, we,	
(1)	Kevin C. Gower County of Dutchess	of LaGrangeville and State of New York
(2)	Warren E. Maule County of Williamson	of Cedar Park and State of Texas
have	e invented certain improvements in	
	STEM AND METHOD FOR PERFORMING VICE LEVEL THAT IS TRANSPARENT TO A I	
and	executed, respectively, a United States patent	application therefore on
(Dat	tes Inventors Signed Declaration) (1)	, (2007); (2) <u></u> <del>3</del> -3  (2007).
desi	v York, having a place of business at Armonkires to acquire the entire right, title and interes United States and foreign patents to be obtained	t in the said application and invention, and to
enting State the fany and investigation	the above named, hereby sell, assign, and tra- re right, title and interest in the said application ies and foreign countries, and in all foreign cou- filing of said United States application, and we Letters Patent granted upon the invention set assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM mention and we will execute all papers necessa- ign applications when called upon to do so by I	nsfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the and invention therein disclosed for the United untries, and all rights of priority resulting from request the Commissioner of Patents to issue forth in said application to IBM, its successors ay apply for foreign Letters Patent on said ary in connection with the United States and
(1)	Signed at on	, 2007. (Date)
	-	Kevin C. Gower
(2)	Signed at <u>Ausha</u> onon	8-31 , 2007.  (Date)  Warren E. Maule

Page 1 of 1 PATENT
RECORDED: 09/06/2007 REEL: 019790 FRAME: 0552